2025 SEACSM Annual Meeting
Visual Schedule

THURSDAY, FEB. 20

Room

Lobby &
Prefunction Area

Redbud

Crepe Myrtle

Teal

Studio 220

Think Tank

Regency
Ballroom
A&B

Regency
Ballroom
C

Regency
Ballroom
D&E

Regency
Ballroom
F

Regency
Ballroom
G

Regency
Ballroom
H

11:00 AM
11:30AM

12:00 PM
12:30PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00 PM
2:30PM
3:00 PM
3:30PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

Registration
12:00-6:00

Student
Help Desk
1:00-6:00

Exhibits
2:00-6:00

6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM

Thematic Poster 1
TP101-TP108
4:00-5:50

Poster Session 1
P101-P161
4:00-5:30

Doctoral Award
Thematic Posters
D1-D8

SEACSM
Social
9:00-10:30

4:00-5:50

AV Team Mtg
1:00-2:00

LDTP meeting
1:00-2:00

Preconference 1
2:00-2:50

Preconference 2
3:00-3:50

T1
4:00-4:50

s1
4:00-4:50

S3
5:00-5:50

Oral Session 1
0101-0107
4:00-5:50

T2
4:00-4:50

s2
4:00-4:50

T4
5:00-5:50

sa
5:00-5:50

Business Meeting and

Keynote

Address

7:30-9:00

FRIDAY, FE

B.21

Room

Lobby &
Prefunction Area

Redbud

Crepe Myrtle

Teal

Studio 220

Think Tank

Regency
Ballroom
A&B

Regency
Ballroom
C

Regency
Ballroom
D&E

Regency
Ballroom
F

Regency
Ballroom
G

Regency
Ballroom
H

6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00 PM
12:30PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00 PM
2:30PM
3:00 PM
3:30PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

Registration
8:00-5:00

Student
Help Desk
8:00-4:00

Exhibits
8:00-6:00

Mentoring
Breakfast
6:45-7:45

Thematic Poster 2
TP201-TP208
8:00-9:50

Sports
Medicine
Physician

Track
Program

12:30-5:30

Poster Session 2
P201-P261
8:00-9:30

lUndergrad Award
Thematic Posters
u1-us

Past Pres Lunch
12:00-1:00

Thematic Poster 3
TP301-TP308
2:30-4:20

6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

8:00-9:50

T5
8:00-8:50

T6
8:00-8:50

S6
9:00-9:50

T8
9:00-9:50

Oral Session 2
0201-0207
8:00-9:50

S5
8:00-8:50

T7
8:00-8:50

T9
9:00-9:50

s7
9:00-9:50

ACSM President
10:00-11:00

Clinical Crossover

11:10-12:00

Basic Science
1:15-2:15

Poster Session 3
P301-P362
2:30-4:00

Masters Award
Thematic Posters
M1-m8

Grad Prog Fair
6:30-7:30

2:30-4:20

Biomechanics IG
12:00-12:50

Cancer IG
12:00-12:50

Certification 1G
12:00-12:50

Min Hith Res IG
12:00-12:50

T10
2:30-3:20

S9
3:30-4:20

Oral Session 3
0301-0307
2:30-4:20

S8
2:30-3:20

Ti1
2:30-3:20

T12
3:30-4:20

s10
3:30-4:20

Student Bowl
4:45-6:15

SATURDAY, FEB. 22

Room

Lobby &
Prefunction Area

Redbud

Crepe Myrtle

Teal

Studio 220

Think Tank

Regency
Ballroom
A&B

Regency
Ballroom
C

Regency
Ballroom
D&E

Regency
Ballroom
F

Regency
Ballroom
G

Regency
Ballroom
H

6:30 AM
7:00 AM

SEACSM Run
6:30-7:30

7:30AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30AM
11:00 AM
11:30AM

Registration
8:00-9:00

Student
Help Desk
8:00-11:00
Exhibits
8:00-12:00

12:00 PM
12:30PM
1:00 PM
1:30PM
2:00 PM
2:30PM
3:00 PM

Sports
Medicine
Physician

Track
Program

8:00-12:30

Thematic Poster 4
TP401-TP408
8:00-9:50

Poster Session 4
PA401-P461
8:00-9:30

Thematic Poster 5
TP501-TP507
8:00-9:50

Poster Session 5
P501-P561
9:30-11:00

S11
8:00-8:50

T13
8:00-8:50

T15
9:00-9:50

s12
9:00-9:50

OralSession 4
0401-0407
8:00-9:50

Oral Session 5
0501-0507
8:00-9:50

T4
8:00-8:50

T16
9:00-9:50

§13
10:00-10:50

T3
11:00-11:50

Luncheon
and Lecture
12:00-2:00

T17
10:00-10:50

T18
10:00-10:50

Presentation types:

0 = oral free communication | P = poster free communication | PC=preconference session | S=symposium | T=tutorial | TP=thematic poster




