## 2025 SEACSM Annual Meeting Visual Schedule

THURSDAY, FEB. 20												
THURSDAY							Regency	Regency	Regency	Regency	Regency	Regency
Room	Lobby & Prefunction Area	Redbud	Crepe Myrtle	Teal	Studio 220	Think Tank	Regency Ballroom A & B	Regency Ballroom C	Regency Ballroom D & E	Regency Ballroom F	Regency Ballroom G	Regency Ballroom H
11:00 AM 11:30 AM												
12:00 PM	Registration											
12:30 PM	12:00-6:00											
1:00 PM	Student									AV Team Mtg 1:00-2:00	1:00–2:00	
1:30 PM 2:00 PM	Help Desk								Preconference 1	1.00-2.00	1.00-2.00	
2:30 PM	1:00-6:00								2:00-2:50			
3:00 PM								Preconference 2				
3:30 PM 4:00 PM	Exhibits 2:00-6:00		Thematic Poster 1		Poster Session 1	Doctoral Award		3:00-3:50 T1	<b>S1</b>	Oral Session 1	T2	S2
4:30 PM			TP101-TP108		P101-P161	Thematic Posters		4:00-4:50	4:00-4:50	0101-0107	4:00-4:50	4:00-4:50
5:00 PM			4:00-5:50		4:00-5:30	D1-D8			S3	4:00-5:50	T4	S4
5:30 PM 6:00 PM						4:00-5:50			5:00-5:50		5:00-5:50	5:00-5:50
6:30 PM												
7:00 PM												
7:30 PM 8:00 PM							Business Meeting and Keynote Address					
8:30 PM							7:30–9:00					
9:00 PM				SEACSM								
9:30 PM 10:00 PM				Social 9:00–10:30								
10:00 PM 10:30 PM				23.50								
FRIDAY, FE	B. 21											
Room	Lobby & Prefunction Area	Redbud	Crepe Myrtle	Teal	Studio 220	Think Tank	Regency Ballroom A & B	Regency Ballroom C	Regency Ballroom D & E	Regency Ballroom F	Regency Ballroom G	Regency Ballroom H
6:30 AM				Mentoring								
7:00 AM				Breakfast 6:45–7:45								
7:30 AM 8:00 AM	Registration		Thematic Poster 2	0.43 7.43	Poster Session 2	Undergrad Award		T5	Т6	Oral Session 2	\$5	Т7
8:30 AM	8:00-5:00		TP201-TP208		P201-P261	Thematic Posters		8:00-8:50	8:00-8:50	O201-O207	8:00-8:50	8:00-8:50
9:00 AM	Student		8:00-9:50		8:00-9:30	U1-U8 8:00-9:50		\$6 9:00–9:50	T8 9:00–9:50	8:00-9:50	<b>T9</b> 9:00–9:50	<b>S7</b> 9:00–9:50
9:30 AM 10:00 AM	Help Desk					8:00-9:50	ACSM President	9:00-9:50	9:00-9:50		9:00-9:50	9:00-9:50
10:30 AM	8:00-4:00						10:00-11:00					
11:00 AM							Clinical Crossover					
11:30 AM 12:00 PM	Exhibits 8:00-6:00			Past Pres Lunch			11:10-12:00		Biomechanics IG	Cancer IG	Certification IG	Min Hlth Res IG
12:30 PM		Sports		12:00-1:00					12:00-12:50	12:00-12:50	12:00-12:50	12:00-12:50
1:00 PM		Medicine					Basic Science					
1:30 PM 2:00 PM		Physician Track					1:15-2:15					
2:00 PM		Program	Thematic Poster 3		Poster Session 3	Masters Award			T10	Oral Session 3	\$8	T11
3:00 PM		12:30-5:30	TP301-TP308		P301-P362	Thematic Posters			2:30-3:20	O301-O307	2:30-3:20	2:30-3:20
3:30 PM			2:30-4:20		2:30-4:00	M1-M8 2:30-4:20			\$9 3:30-4:20	2:30-4:20	T12 3:30-4:20	\$10 3:30-4:20
4:00 PM 4:30 PM						2:30-4:20	Studer	nt Bowl	3:30-4:20		3:30-4:20	5:50-4:20
5:00 PM								-6:15				
5:30 PM								T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				
6:00 PM 6:30 PM				Grad Prog Fair								
7:00 PM				6:30-7:30								
7:30 PM												
8:00 PM	, FEB. 22											
Room	Lobby &	Redbud	Crepe Myrtle	Teal	Studio 220	Think Tank	Regency Ballroom	Regency Ballroom	Regency Ballroom	Regency Ballroom	Regency Ballroom	Regency Ballroom
	Prefunction Area						A & B	С	D&E	F	G	Н
6:30 AM 7:00 AM	SEACSM Run 6:30-7:30											
7:30 AM			<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
8:00 AM	Registration	Sports	Thematic Poster 4		Poster Session 4	Thematic Poster 5		S11	T13	Oral Session 4	Oral Session 5	T14
8:30 AM 9:00 AM	8:00-9:00	Medicine Physician	TP401-TP408 8:00-9:50		P401-P461 8:00-9:30	TP501-TP507 8:00-9:50		8:00-8:50 T15	8:00–8:50 <b>S12</b>	0401-0407 8:00-9:50	0501-0507 8:00-9:50	8:00-8:50 <b>T16</b>
9:00 AM 9:30 AM	Student	Track	0.00 9.30		Poster Session 5	0.30 3.30		9:00-9:50	9:00–9:50	5.50 5.50	5.50 5.50	9:00-9:50
10:00 AM	Help Desk	Program		]	P501-P561			S13		T17	T18	
10:30 AM	8:00-11:00	8:00-12:30			9:30-11:00			10:00-10:50		10:00-10:50	10:00-10:50	
11:00 AM 11:30 AM	Exhibits 8:00-12:00							T3 11:00-11:50				
12:00 PM							Luncheon					
12:30 PM							and Lecture					
1:00 PM 1:30 PM							12:00-2:00					
1:30 PM 2:00 PM												
2:30 PM												
3:00 PM	1		I	1		1		1				